
1 
 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 IN REFERENCE TO THE RFP FOR DESIGN, SUPPLY, 
INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF 3 NOS. LIFTS AT SBI, LOCAL 
HEAD OFFICE BUILDING, BHADRA, LALDARWAJA, AHMEDABAD-380 001 
 

S. 
No. 

Tender ref. 
page no. 

Ref. 
clause 

Existing Amendment 

1 --- --- ---- It has been confirmed that the 
center lift shall be taken up for 
the replacement in the first 
phase. The other sequence will 
be informed later. 

2 Price Bid 
page No.3 

C AMC charges for 
maintaining existing 
elevators on per month 
per lift basis. 

In the event of OTIS the 
existing service provider 
expressing their inability to 
continue AMC of the remaining 
two elevators, the successful 
bidder has to take responsibility 
to maintain and attend the 
break downs till the lifts are 
taken over for replacement. 

3 ---- ---- ------- Bank will provide temporary 
lockable partition in lift machine 
room. 

4 Page No.3 5 SBIIMS shall release 
Work Order for only 1 lift 
in the 1st phase. After 
completion of the 1st 
phase bank shall release 
Work Order for the next 
2 lifts together/phased 
manner after receiving 
the financial approval 
from the SBI. Bidder 
should take care of 
additional time frame 
based on the price 
quoted by the bidder. 

As discussed work order for 
only one elevator (Center lift) 
will be released. However, the 
price validity for acceptance by 
SBIIMS for balance two 
elevators shall be up to 18 
(Eighteen) months from the 
date of opening of Technical 
Bid. SBIIMS may release the 
work order for all the three 
elevators simultaneously. 

5 56 8 Position Indicators: 
Provide Dot Matrix type 
floor position indicators 
at each entrance as per 
manufacturer’s standard 
specifications, as 
approved by the Bank. 

Bidders to include for duplex 
type indicators combined with 
luminous buttons on all floors. 
Bidders to include for dot matrix 
type indicators on all floors. 
 
 
 



2 
 

6 53 2.12 Tripping speed of over 
speed governor and 
tripping of safety gear 
shall be adjusted to 90% 
of the rated speed. 

Please read the tripping speed 
of governor as mentioned in the 
latest IS Code.  
 
 

7 53 2.13 Mount the auxiliary 
break on suitable 
structural steel support. 

Please delete auxiliary break 
from the scope of the tender. 

8 55 6.5 Ventilation shall be 
provided at the top and 
bottom of the car 
operating panel. 

Ventilation to be provided as 
per IS.  
 

9 55 6.14 & 
6.15 

Technical parameters 
annexure 14 point 
No.1.13 (Car enclosure) 

All bidders to submit the car 
finishes samples latest by 
06.08.2019. Bidders to include 
for combination of finishes to 
cover any of the finishes 
selected by the Bank. 

10 31 3.0 Full time supervisor at 
site for coordination of 
work. 

A full time supervisor need not 
be present at site as far as 
safety norms are strictly adhere 
to. 

11 53 3.4 It is clarified that counter 
weight safety 
mechanism shall be 
included in the scope by 
all bidders. 

No change 

12 83 1.17 Technical parameters 
annexure 14 point 1.17 
car size 

SBIIMS has decided the car 
height below false ceiling to be 
2400 mm instead of 2600 mm.  

13 38 10.2 The contractor shall 
anticipate demand and 
keep an inventory of 
spares on site in a self 
provided lockable metal 
cabinet. 

SBIIMS agrees that no spares 
shall be stocked at site for 
maintenance purposes. 

14 46 24.01 
& 
24.02 

Security deposit shall be 
for the DLP of 12 
months and 1st year of 
AMC. 

Security deposit shall remain 
valid till expiry of defect liability 
period of 12 (Twelve) months 
from the date of submission of 
lift license.  
 

15 3 xii Each page of the 
technical bid duly signed 
and stamped along with 
all necessary documents 

Last date of submission of 
Technical Bid has been 
extended up to 3:00 pm on 
16.08.2019 on request of all 



3 
 

mentioned in the tender 
in a sealed envelope 
should reach to us on or 
before 06.08.2019 up to 
3:00 PM. 

bidders.  

16 ----- ---- ----- All other terms and conditions 
and technical specifications of 
the elevators remains 
unchanged. 

17 57 10.6 Architraves: Retain 
existing centre line 

Bidders to maintain existing 
center line to eliminate any 
front wall modification and 
Architraves work. 

18 58 10.10 Landing door & surround 
finish Stainless steel in 
18 gauge in Hairline 
finish on 8 floors 
and 3 nos mirror finish 

Landing door & surround finish 
Stainless steel in 18 gauge in 
Hairline finish on 7 floors and 4 
nos mirror finish 

19 44 20 & 
21 

The Contractor shall 
indemnify the 
SBI/SBIIMS against all 
claims, proceedings, 
damages, costs, 
charges and expenses 
in respect of the matters 
referred to in the 
provision sub-clause 19 
of this 
clause. 

Contractors shall indemnify the 
SBI/SBIIMS against all claims, 
proceedings, damages, cost, 
charges and expenses in 
respect of the matters referred 
to in the provision of related 
sub-clause up to Rs.50.0 Lakh.  

 

 

Circle Head & VP (Civil), 
SBIIMS, Ahmedabad 
Date:02.08.2019 


